135% Return

2014 Winter Tour Results
Indian Bayou Fall Championship

Day Wins Fall Championship!!!

R ———
.- -
:" & . (RN o -
e v , o
.. - py - el ‘
- -y — ’ o
& O i - Y

!“u- A

AEMERALD COAST Swn Novenber 16 23 e 5"

GOLF TOUR =
i

4

P o /
e e o ™ A -

$ Bron™
:‘ .‘A

-
e ry
L~ i ¥ - dsrrdoud oo +

Stery

Fail Champioaship RP A

-

Glen Day battled through some cold and windy weather to win this year’s Fall Championship Pro
Am. His 69-67-71-207 was good for a three shot win over Chase Blaich of Defuniak Springs FL.
Blaich had rounds of 69-70-71 and collected $3000. Blaich is currently third on the ECGT money list.
Blaich got with one stroke of Day after a front nine 33 but after a mishap on number 14 it put the title
back in Day’s hands.

Day who is from Little Rock AR, has had a great career on the PGA tour is preparing himself for the



Champions tour next year. Day also played in the Emerald Coast tour’s Tour Championship in Biloxi
back in September and lost that title in a three way playoff to Nick Rousey.

Jimmy Brandt from Auburn AL finished third with a 66-73-73-212. Jimmy is currently on the Golf
Channels Big Break Show. David Miller of Daphne finished fourth at 215. Hunter Hawkins finished
5th at 216. Last years winner Scott Strohmeyer was sixth at 218.

The Pro Am was won by Jimmy Brandt; Ronnie Busbee; Duane Arnold; and Brent Pursley.

Much thanks to Mike Wright from McDonalds for his support of the tour and the great food all
weekend. Also a special thanks goes out to Southern Linc Wireless for their support of the tour. Also
many thanks to all the sponsors for their support of this event. The golf course was in fantastic
shape. Also much thanks to the Jim Carpenter and the entire Indian Bayou staff for their hard work.

Final Results

Glen Day 69 67 71 207 $9,000 Little Rock AR
Chase Blaich 69 70 71 210 $3,000 De Funiak Springs FL
Jimmy Brandt 66 73 73 212 $1,600 Auburn AL
David Miller 70 72 73 215 $1,100 Daphne AL
Hunter Hawkins 70 76 70 216 $900 FtPayne AL
Scott Strohmeyer 70 72 76 218 $700 Tuscaloosa AL
Nick Rousey 71 70 79 220 Pensacola FL
Michael Lavery 74 76 71 221 Irvine CA
Grant Goforth 71 76 76 223 Batesville MS
Trey Tarpley 73 76 76 225 Henderson TN
Dan Engle 76 76 76 228 Talent OR
Jarod Garcia 77 78 73 228 Jacksonville
Landon Michaelson 74 79 76 229 Miami FL
Jeremy Miller 78 79 73 230 Shalimar FL



Kenny Perry
Tommie Bush
Michael Warnock
David Beck
Marcus Beck A
Kyle Sapp

78
80
90
77
76
72

77
75
72
81
76
WD

77
78
72
79

232
233
234
237

152 WD

Ocean Springs MS
Pensacola FL
Destin FL
Tallahassee FL
Tallahassee FL
Gardendale AL



