135% Return

2014 Winter Tour Results Indian Bayou Fall Championship

Day Wins Fall Championship!!!



Glen Day battled through some cold and windy weather to win this year's Fall Championship Pro Am. His 69-67-71-207 was good for a three shot win over Chase Blaich of Defuniak Springs FL. Blaich had rounds of 69-70-71 and collected \$3000. Blaich is currently third on the ECGT money list. Blaich got with one stroke of Day after a front nine 33 but after a mishap on number 14 it put the title back in Day's hands.

Day who is from Little Rock AR, has had a great career on the PGA tour is preparing himself for the

Champions tour next year. Day also played in the Emerald Coast tour's Tour Championship in Biloxi back in September and lost that title in a three way playoff to Nick Rousey.

Jimmy Brandt from Auburn AL finished third with a 66-73-73-212. Jimmy is currently on the Golf Channels Big Break Show. David Miller of Daphne finished fourth at 215. Hunter Hawkins finished 5th at 216. Last years winner Scott Strohmeyer was sixth at 218.

The Pro Am was won by Jimmy Brandt; Ronnie Busbee; Duane Arnold; and Brent Pursley.

Much thanks to Mike Wright from McDonalds for his support of the tour and the great food all weekend. Also a special thanks goes out to Southern Linc Wireless for their support of the tour. Also many thanks to all the sponsors for their support of this event. The golf course was in fantastic shape. Also much thanks to the Jim Carpenter and the entire Indian Bayou staff for their hard work.



Final Results

Glen Day	69	67	71	207	\$9,000	Little Rock AR
Chase Blaich	69	70	71	210	\$3,000	De Funiak Springs FL
Jimmy Brandt	66	73	73	212	\$1,600	Auburn AL
David Miller	70	72	73	215	\$1,100	Daphne AL
Hunter Hawkins	70	76	70	216	\$900	Ft Payne AL
Scott Strohmeyer	70	72	76	218	\$700	Tuscaloosa AL
Nick Rousey	71	70	79	220		Pensacola FL
Michael Lavery	74	76	71	221		Irvine CA
Grant Goforth	71	76	76	223		Batesville MS
Trey Tarpley	73	76	76	225		Henderson TN
Dan Engle	76	76	76	228		Talent OR
Jarod Garcia	77	78	73	228		Jacksonville
Landon Michaelson	74	79	76	229		Miami FL
Jeremy Miller	78	79	73	230		Shalimar FL

Kenny Perry	78	77	77	232	Ocean Springs MS
Tommie Bush	80	75	78	233	Pensacola FL
Michael Warnock	90	72	72	234	Destin FL
David Beck	77	81	79	237	Tallahassee FL
Marcus Beck A	76	76	152	WD	Tallahassee FL
Kyle Sapp	72 \	WD			Gardendale AL